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Key Indicator - 2.7.1 %
Under Criterion II of Teaching - Learning and Evaluation %
20

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on Teaching Learning Proces(SQ(@

The student satisfaction survey (SSS) collected from% udents of
B.A/B.Com/B.Sc. I, I, and 111 on five-point scale. Follo@' he Feedback
analysis of Student Satisfaction Survey

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?i ; y
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Q.1 How much of the syllabus was covered in
the class?
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30 TO 54%
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0 Y 255 to 69%

130 to 54%
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
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2 — Poorly STHHTI TS

1 — Indifferently EEIE]
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Q.2 How well did the teachers prepare for the

classes?
© WON'TTEACHAT ALL \
— INDIFFERENTLY n
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B 4 Thoroughly
N POORLY B W 3 Satisfactorily
H 2 Poorly
H 1 Indifferently
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3. Howw ere the teachers able to communicate?
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Q.3 How well were the teachers able to

communicate?
© VERYPOOR COMMUNICATION
— GENERALLY INEFFECTIVE
B | 4 Always effective

B 3 Sometimes effective

~ JUST SATISFACTORILY A )
2 Just satisfactorily

B 1 Generally ineffective

£ POMMETIMES EFFECTIVE F_m B 0 Very poor communication

0 100 200 300 400 500 600
z y
4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be ibed as.
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4— Excellent 3=

3 — Very good stfa=iet ; )

2 —Good =mreT

1-Fair fo= Q

0— Poor seri= &\\

Q.4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can
best be described as?
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B M 4 Excellent
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
foTerept=Nt Tla Hoammg=T= gaud Fvft e’
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Q.5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process
by the teachers?

o UNFAIR Ln

— USUALLY UNFAIR

JB H 4 Always fair

W 3 Usually fair
SOMETIMES UNFAIR |\—B , ,
B 2 Sometimes unfair

m 1 Usually unfair
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6. Was your perfo celin aSS|gnments discussed with you?
f’éTi’ﬂE TS HIATT T 7
ly w-@é&?r

ccasionally/Sometimes aeza= it
— Rarely z=fradt

% o Never =it
&
&

2




Q.6 Was your performance in assignments
discussed with you?

o NEVER E 1
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W 4 Every time
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7. The institute takes active interest in promoting i%r?fhip, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students.
TFSTeIOT SATUTETOT, & 92 379 f TreTaT Yiedres <d &7
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Q.7 The institute takes active interest in
promoting internship, student exchange, field
visit opportunities for students?

o NEVER
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W 3 Often
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2 Sometimes
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» OFTEN 1 Rarely
B0 Never
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.
TJI=AT TS acdsh UTeeh AT gH=aT e [ GTHTSTR, rafies e Jmf gl
FId FT 7

4 — Significantly wecergof
3—Very well =irear gy %r
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Q. 8 The teaching and mentoring process in
your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

=} NOT AT ALL |\
— MARGINALLY h M 4 Significantly
- H 3 Very well
~N MODERATELY
2 Moderately
™ VERY WELL ' B 1 Marginally
0 Not at all
< SIGNIFICANTLY m
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Q.9 The institution provides multiple
opportunities to learn and grow.
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected COM s, course outcomes and

programme outcomes.

4 — Every time J==t
3 —Usually asmar
2— Occasionally%t Fefiadt
1 — Rarely &_@
0— Nevei
Q.10 Teachers inform you about your

expected competencies, course outcomes
and programme outcomes.
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11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
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4 — Every time et
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Q.11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up
with an assigned task to you?
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Q.12 The teachers illustrate the concepts
through examples and applications?
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13. The teachers identify your strengths and encour%’pu with providing right level of

challenges.
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Q. 13 The teachers identify your strengths
and encourage you with providing right level
of challenges?

©  UNABLETO QA%V
SLIGHTLY
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weakne angrhelp you to overcome them.
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Q.14 Teachers are able to identify your
weaknesses and help you to overcome them?

- axh
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The institution makes effort to engage students i ﬁmtormg, review and
Ear’ﬂ

continuous quality improvement of the teaching Ing process.

Hre fommeatar s wHtar orfor gfpadies Arqeaqol ureer a1
qrIA AT IATATH TAAINS Wﬁ%
4 — Strongly agree gvfa: u@!{

3 — Agree HgHd
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Q. 15 The institution makes effort to engage
students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process?
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STRONGLY DISAGREE “

DISAGREE B M 4 Strongly agree

W 3 Agree

NEUTRAL
2 Neutral

AGREE M 1 Disagree
M 0 Strongly disagree
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

T fFar foreres foemedt Fda gt amaeT 39T, WA ST IR TS 3T
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Q. 16 The institute/ teachers use student
centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning
A noTaTAL || experiences.

— VERY LITTLE u

M 4 To a great extent
~ SOME WHAT m m 3 Moderate

2 Some what

™ MODERATE H 1 Very little

M0 Not at all
< TO A GREAT EXTENT
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17. Teachers encou Wparticipate in extracurricular activities.
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Q. 17 Teachers encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities?

0

STRONGLY DISAGREE h“
M 4 Strongly agree

DISAGREE l—m W 3 Agree

2 Neutral

NEUTRAL
1 ‘E W 1 Disagree
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate smgillsr life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of K
YT STTd T HeauaE sl SEn Sieed [ Siaqee FIOTET ST ar=ar g
T fopar fRrarsruaey &ard.
4 —To a great extent wreamHOTT
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1 — Very little ama°r »
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Q. 18 Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to

inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work.

NOT AT ALL

W 4 To a great extent

VERY LITTLE W 3 Moderate

2 Some what
SOME WHAT m 1 Very little

B0 Not at all
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19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
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while teaching.
4 — Above 90% Qo e ST

3-70-89%% wo—c%
2—-50-69% wo—&20%0

1-30-49% 30—%2%
0 —Below29%  z2% %&
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Q. 19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

© BELOW 29% __m
H 4 Above 90%

. 30— 9% iﬁ
H370-89%

R0 — 69% m 250 - 69%
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20. The overall quality o hing-learning process in your institute is very good
qerdte AT oTacargut TTE.
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Q. 20 The overall quality of teaching-learning

process in your institute is very good?

© STRONGLY DISAGREE ﬂ
— DISAGREE I ® 4 Strongly agree
M 3 Agree
N 2 Neutral
~ NEUTRAL I—m
B 1 Disagree
H 0 Strongly disagree
™ AGREE 123
< STRONGLY AGREE 416
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experience in your institution.
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21. Give observation / suggestions to improvewaall teaching — learning
GRSl
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